TANK LEVEL GAUGE
INS-04/RIS-04/RTSS-04
The Tank Level Gauge can be used as a stand-
alone system or as a part of MMX system
connected via CAN bus to IO Controller. Several
slave indicators (remote - RIS) can be connected
to a master indicator INS to show the same value
on different locations or in combination with a XL

Probe material rods in stainless steel 316 (1.4305)
Specifications
How to order (use characters in bold to create order code)
SET of master indicator small INS, conductive probe, sensor cabl                                                              Ordering code example:
R T S S - 0 4 W - 0 5 R H L M
04 DISPLAY
INCREM.
1/4
W: WATER
F: FOAM
CABLE LENGTH, METERS (INCH)
05: 5 M (20”)
10: 10 M (40”)
15: 15 M (60”)
OUT1
R: LOW LEVEL
WARNING
OUT2
H: AUTOFILL
HYST. xx/xx %
R: ADD. OUTPUT
OUT3 - OUT6
L: LLD5 DRIVER
OUTPUTS
INPUT IN1
M: MUTE OUT1
Remote Indicator - Small                                                                                                    Ordering code example:
R I S - 0 4 W O - R H M
04 DISPLAY
INCREM.
1/4
W: WATER
F: FOAM
LED
BRIGHTNESS
I: INSIDE
O: OUTSIDE
OUT1
R: LOW LEVEL
WARNING
OUT2
H: AUTOFILL
HYST. xx/xx %
R: ADD. OUTPUT
OUT3 - OUT6
L: LLD5 DRIVER
OUTPUTS
INPUT IN1
M: MUTE OUT1
Master Indicator - Small                                                                                                               Ordering code example:
I N S - 0 4 W P R R H L M
04 DISPLAY
INCREM.
1/4
W: WATER
F: FOAM
LEVEL PROBE INPUT
PR: CONDUCTIVE PROBE
OUT1
R: LOW LEVEL
WARNING
OUT2
H: AUTOFILL
HYST. xx/xx %
R: ADD. OUTPUT
OUT3 - OUT6
L: LLD5 DRIVER
OUTPUTS
INPUT IN1
M: MUTE OUT1
CONNECTION
Terminal Block 4 or 14-way
PIN DESCRIPTION